

## Notification of Updating <Tariff of Accounts and Services for Wealth and Personal Banking Business>

## Dear Customer:

The "Tariff of Accounts and Services for Wealth and Personal Banking Business" has been updated and it will come into effect on 8 Aug 2025. The updates are:

- 1. 2.2.6.1 "Fund transfer to self-name HSBC accounts in other countries/ territories via HSBC Global Transfer" is planned to increase the fee for Advance customers on 10 Nov 2025, with a new fee standard of RMB145.00 per transaction (This is an indication charge, the actual charge per transaction will be USD20 or equivalent in other foreign currency). The specific effective time will be announced separately by public notice later.
- 2. 2.2.3.8 "Cross Branch Services within HSBC China: Issue Certificate of Balance" is planning to lower the service fee for Advance to CNY25 / equivalent per copy.
- 3. 2.2.3.1 "Cross Branch Services within HSBC China: Foreign Currency Notes Withdrawal" is planning to unify the service fee for Advance to "0.25% of the withdrawal amount, Min. CNY40 / equivalent per transaction, Max. CNY200 / equivalent per transaction"; and for Personal Banking to "0.25% of the withdrawal amount, Min. CNY40 / equivalent per transaction, Max. CNY200 / equivalent per transaction" and waive the "Cross Branch Service Charge CNY100 / equivalent per transaction".
- 4. 2.2.2.1 "Foreign Currency Notes Withdrawal Over Counter, Currencies Available: USD, HKD, JPY, EUR (For exact foreign currency cash availability, please check with your nearest local branch)" is planning to unify the service fee for Personal Banking to "0.25% of the withdrawal amount, Min. CNY40 / equivalent per transaction, Max. CNY200 / equivalent per transaction".
- 5. 2.2.3.2 "Cross Branch Services within HSBC China: Foreign Currency Cash Deposit" is planning to waive "Cross Branch Service Charge CNY100 / equivalent per transaction" for Personal Banking.
- 6. 2.2.3.4 "Cross Branch Services within HSBC China: Foreign Currency Fund Transfer within HSBC China" is planning to waive service fee for Advance and Personal Banking.
- 7. 2.2.8.2 "Remittances under HSBC GBA Northbound/Southbound Wealth Management Connect Service: Outward Remittance (including Electronic Banking Service)" is planning to waive service fee for Premier and Advance customers. The campaign of "Customers will enjoy the benefit of service fee exemption until 18 Oct 2025" will end at the same time.



Item	Advance	Personal Banking
2.2.6.1"Fund transfer to self- name HSBC accounts in other countries/ territories via HSBC Global Transfer"	Previous Charge: CNY50 * per transaction * This is an indication charge. The actual charge per transaction will be USD7 or equivalent in other foreign currency.	No update (Not applicable)
	Planned to change the charge on 10 Nov 2025:  CNY145* per transaction after 10Nov2025, *This is an indication charge. The actual charge per transaction will be USD20 or equivalent in other foreign currency.	
2.2.3.8 Cross Branch Services within HSBC China: Issue Certificate of Balance	Previous Charge: CNY50 / equivalent per copy  Update on 8 Aug 2025: CNY25 / equivalent per copy	No update (CNY50 / equivalent per copy)
2.2.3.1 Cross Branch Services within HSBC China: Foreign Currency Notes Withdrawal	Previous Charge:  0.25% - 0.4%* of the withdrawal amount  Min. CNY40 / equivalent per transaction  Max. CNY200 / equivalent per transaction  *Withdrawal fee is subject to discretion of local branches within the above range  Update on 8 Aug 2025:  0.25% of the withdrawal amount	Previous Charge:  0.25% - 0.4%* of the withdrawal amount Min. CNY40 / equivalent per transaction Max. CNY200 / equivalent per transaction Plus Cross Branch Service Charge CNY100 / equivalent per transaction *Withdrawal fee is subject to discretion of local branches within the above range
	Min. CNY40 / equivalent per transaction Max. CNY200 / equivalent per transaction	Update on 8 Aug 2025:  0.25% of the withdrawal amount  Min. CNY40 / equivalent per transaction  Max. CNY200 / equivalent per



		transaction
2.2.2.1 Foreign	No update (Free)	Previous Charge:
Currency Notes	No update (Free)	0.25% - 0.4%* of the
Withdrawal		withdrawal amount
Over Counter,		Min. CNY40 / equivalent per
Currencies		transaction
Available: USD,		Max. CNY200 / equivalent per
HKD, JPY, EUR		transaction
(For exact		*Withdrawal fee is subject to
foreign		discretion of local branches
currency cash		within the above range
availability,		
please check		Update on 8 Aug 2025:
with your		0.25% of the withdrawal
nearest local		amount
branch)		Min. CNY40 / equivalent per
		transaction
		Max. CNY200 / equivalent per
		transaction
2.2.3.2 Cross	No update (Free)	Previous Charge:
Branch Services	• • •	Cross Branch Service Charge
within HSBC		CNY100 / equivalent per
China: Foreign		transaction
Currency Cash		
Deposit		Update on 8 Aug 2025:
1 '		I



2.2.3.4 Cross	Previous Charge:	Previous Charge:
Branch Services	0.5% of the transfer amount	0.5% of the transfer amount
within HSBC	Min. CNY30 / equivalent per	Min. CNY30 / equivalent per
China: Foreign	transaction	transaction
Currency Fund	Max. CNY50 / equivalent per	Max. CNY50 / equivalent per
Transfer within	transaction	transaction
HSBC China		
	Update on 8 Aug 2025:	Update on 8 Aug 2025:
	Free	Free

Item	Premier	Advance
2.2.8.2 Remittances	Previous Charge:	Previous Charge:
under HSBC GBA	CNY 50 per transaction	CNY 50 per transaction
Northbound/Southbound		
Wealth Management	Update on 8 Aug 2025:	Update on 8 Aug 2025:
Connect Service :	Free	Free
Outward Remittance		
(including Electronic		
Banking Service)		

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited 7 Aug 2025